
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

18 

2 

46 

54 

26 

62 

17 

02 

88 

86 

85 

19 

32 

96* 

71 

30 

11 

34 

16C 

77 

0 

10 

8 

93 

37 

249 

96 

7 

21 

08 

48 

12 

09 

Name 

David Porter 

Travis Engen 

Steve Scullen 

J Gonzalez Jr/B Leitzinger 

Ben Sinnott 

John & Connor Burke 

Bill Hawe 

Fritz Seidel 

Henri Sicotte 

Michael Snowdon 

Bruce Hamilton/Tonis Kasemets 

Dick Howe 

Brad Blum/Ron Zitza 

Francesco Melandri 

Paul LaHaye 

Carlos Miguens/Brady Refenning 

R S Milne/P Peon 

Andy Schaufelberger 

Robert Pawlowski 

Mark Coombs 

David Seuss/John Mirro 

Tom Forgione 

Henry Payne IV 

Jim Stengel/ Chris Schneider 

C Schwendeman/E Sevadjian 

Jeffrey Neiblum/David Hutchiings 

Steven Durst/Tyler Pappas 

Derek Harling 

Marc Adler 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Ryan Norman 

Dean Baker 

Justin Frick 

Class 

11GTP3 

11GTP3 

11GTP3 

11GTP3 

9F1 

11GTP3 

11GTP1 

7S2 

10GT4 

9FA 

9F1 

10GT2 

10GT4 

10GT4 

7S2 

12MP1 

12MP1 

9F1 

10SC4 

7S2 

10GT4 

10SC3 

7S2 

7S2 

6AP 

12GTU 

7GTP3 

9F1 

7S2 

11GTP3 

9F1 

11GTP3 

9F1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

1 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

4 

6 

6 

5 

7 

6 

Laps 

30 

29 

29 

28 

28 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

22 

21 

21 

20 

16 

16 

15 

13 

8 

Best Tm 

1:44.138 

1:45.020 

1:46.642 

1:45.720 

1:49.039 

1:49.316 

1:51.873 

1:58.219 

1:59.388 

2:00.223 

1:49.605 

1:53.906 

1:55.199 

2:00.679 

2:04.814 

2:04.881 

2:07.014 

1:52.277 

2:01.877 

2:02.054 

2:02.806 

2:06.802 

2:04.364 

2:05.681 

2:06.114 

2:18.064 

1:57.404 

1:59.609 

2:06.572 

1:56.862 

1:43.560 

1:43.430 

Year 

2007 

2005 

2009 

2009 

1997 

1999 

1985 

2004 

2010 

1971 

2008 

1989 

2006 

1996 

1989 

1974 

1972 

2006 

2007 

1990 

2004 

2002 

1989 

1991 

1968 

1969 

2003 

1991 

2006 

2009 

2007 

2008 

1997 

Make/Model 

Pescarolo 01 Judd 

Audi R8 LMP 

Oreca FLM09 

Oreca LMPC 

Lola T97/20 

Riley & Scott MK III 

Porsche 962 

Carbir CS2 

Chevrolet Camaro 

GRD 272F2 

Dallara Infinity 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 997 GT3 

Porsche 993 TT 

Lola T90/90 

Porsche 911 IROC 

Porsche RSR 

Swift 016 

Ford Fusion 

Lola T90/90 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup Car 

Ford Taurus 

Lola 90 

PrattMiller RM2 

Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 

Mazda CSR 

Lola T91/50 

Van Diemen S2 

Oreca FLM 9 

Indy Lites Dallara 

Courage Oreca LC 70-11 

Lola 97/20 

Engine 

5500cc 

3600cc +Turbo 

6200cc 

6200cc 

4200cc 

6000cc 

3000cc 

2000cc 

378cid 

1977cc 

3500cc 

358cid 

3600cc 

3800cc 

2010cc 

3000cc 

4000cc 

2500cc 

358cid 

2000cc 

3600cc 

369cid 

2000cc 

2000cc 

465cid 

2700cc 

2400cc 

4316cc 

2000cc 

5700cc 

3500cc 

5500cc 

4200cc 

Hometown 

Darien CT 

Weston CT 

Hingham MA 

Dallas TX 

Fairfield CT 

Rumson NJ 

Hollis NH 

Milwaukee WI 

St Colomban QC 

Goshen OH 

Monkton MD 

Mendon VT 

Winter Park FL 

Boston MA 

Marquette MI 

Stuart FL 

Stuart FL 

Beacon NY 

Verona NY 

Chicago IL 

Charlestown MA 

Union Hill NY 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

New York NY 

Dallas TX 

Shelton CT 

Medford NJ 

Windsor ON 

Syracuse NY 

Oldwick NJ 

Aurora OH 

Bowmanville ON 

Lewisberry PA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1 Minute Penalty for short pit stop: 

#18 - 50 sec short, #2 - 3 sec short, #02 - 7 sec short 

#71 - 14 sec short, #11 - 3 sec short 

Printed: 9/10/2016 4:55:54 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

101.305 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.430 

Best Speed 

118.341 

Best Lap by 

12 - Dean Baker 

SVRA US Vintage Grand Prix 

Hawk Performance Endurance Series 

Historic Endurance Race 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 15:40:02 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

9/10/2016 02:40 PM 


